OPG Subscription. On such basis, the net price per OPG Subscription Share is not applicable.

Accordingly, there will be no net proceeds from the OPG Subscription as the consideration shall
be settled by the issue of the CNE Subscription Shares.

Effect on shareholding structure of OPG

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of OPG (i) as at the date of this joint
announcement; (ii) immediately upon Completion and the allotment and issue of the OPG
Subscription Shares (assuming there is no other change in the shareholding structure of OPG
between the date of this joint announcement and immediately before the allotment and issue of
the OPG Subscription Shares); and (iii) after Completion and upon full conversion of the OPG
Convertible Bonds (assuming that there will be no other change in the shareholding structure of
OPG between the Completion Date and the full conversion of the OPG Convertible Bonds):

Shareholders
(i) As at the date of

this joint announcement

(ii) Immediately upon Completion
and the allotment and issue of
the OPG Subscription Shares

(iii) After Completion and
upon full conversion of

the OPG Convertible Bonds
No. of

OPG Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

OPG Shares
Approximate

%
No. of

OPG Shares
Approximate

%

Charm Act (Note 1) 325,000,000 32.50 325,000,000 27.08 325,000,000 25.41
Straum Investments Limited

(Note 2) 157,500,000 15.75 157,500,000 13.125 157,500,000 12.31
CNE – – 200,000,000 16.67 200,000,000 15.64
Other public OPG Shareholders 517,500,000 51.75 517,500,000 43.125 596,500,000 46.64

Total 1,000,000,000 100 1,200,000,000 100 1,279,000,000 100

8

Notes:

1. Charm Act is wholly owned by CSG. Accordingly, CSG is deemed to be interested in such 325,000,000 OPG
Shares held by Charm Act for the purpose of SFO.

2. Straum Investments Limited is wholly owned by Mr. Yu Chun Fai. Accordingly, Mr. Yu Chun Fai is deemed to
be interested in such 157,500,000 OPG Shares held by Straum Investments Limited for the purpose of SFO. On
the other hand, Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is the wife of Mr. Yu Chun Fai and hence Ms. Choi Hiu Wa is deemed to be
interested in such 157,500,000 Shares due to the interest of her spouse (i.e. Mr. Yu Chun Fai) for the purpose of